TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sugar Foods Corporation		02/13/2007	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sysco Corporation	
Street Address:	1390 Enclave Parkway	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77077-1390	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3146445	SALAD CONSTRUCTION ZONE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (912)236-3003

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

912-236-3001 Phone:

Email: nbelzer@belzerlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Nathan C. Belzer 2 East Bryan Street Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Suite 401

Address Line 4: Savannah, GEORGIA 31401

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nathan C. Belzer
Signature:	/Nathan C. Belzer/
Date:	02/20/2007

Total Attachments: 1

900069790

REEL: 003484 FRAME: 0296

TRADEMARK

source=SALAD CONSTRUCTION ZONE #page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003484 FRAME: 0297 Assignment of Trademark and Application

Whereas Sugar Foods Corporation, a New York corporation having a business

address at 950 Third Avenue, New York, NY 10022, is the owner of U.S. Registration

No. 3,146,445 (the "Registration") for the mark SALAD CONSTRUCTION ZONE (the

"Mark"); and

Whereas Sysco Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having a business address

at 1390 Enclave Parkway, Houston, TX 77077-2099, is desirous of acquiring said Mark

and the Registration thereof;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, said Sugar Foods Corporation does hereby assign unto the said Sysco

Corporation all of its right, title and interest in and to the said Mark SALAD

CONSTRUCTION ZONE, together with the good will associated with said Mark, and

the Registration thereof, without warranty, express or implied.

Dated: As of the 13tday of February ,2007

RECORDED: 02/20/2007

Sugar Foods Corporation

By Myron Stein, General Counsel

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003484 FRAME: 0298